Positions are monitored on a daily basis and hedging strategies used to ensure positions are maintained within
established limits.

The effective interest rate (effective yield) of a monetary financial instrument is the rate that, when used in a
present value calculation, results in the carrying amount of the instrument.  The rate is a historical rate for a
fixed rate instrument carried at amortised cost and a current rate for a floating rate instrument or an
instrument carried at fair value.

International Financial Advisors – KSC (Closed)

and Subsidiaries

Kuwait

44

41 Risk management objectives and policies (continued)

41.1  Market risk (continued)

b)  Interest rate risk (continued)

Interest rate sensitivity analysis
The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the loss/profit for the year to a reasonably possible change in
interest rates of + 1% and – 1% (2008: + 1% and –1%) with effect from the beginning of the year. These
changes are considered to be reasonably possible based on observation of current market condition. The
calculations are based on the group‟s financial instruments held at each statement of financial position date.
All other variables are held constant.

 2009  2008

 + 1 %  -1 %  + 1 %  -1 %
 KD’000  KD’000  KD’000  KD’000

(Loss)/profit for the year (1,044)  1,044  (689)  689

c )  Price risk
The group is exposed to equity price risk with respect to its equity investments. Equity investments are
classified either as investments carried at fair value through statement of income (including trading securities)
and available for sale investments.

To manage its price risk arising from investments in equity securities, the group diversifies its portfolio.
Diversification of the portfolio is done in accordance with the limits set by the group.

The equity price risk sensitivity is determined on the following assumptions:

 2009  2008

Kuwait market -8%  -38%